

Peppa Pig's Mindfulness Month

Terms and Conditions

Rewards

All rewards are subject to availability*.

Terms and conditions

- 1. By participating in this fundraising activity, you agree to be bound by these terms and conditions.
- 2. Save the Children Australia is registered charity in Australia (ABN 99 008 610 035) with registered office 33 Lincoln Square South, Carlton VIC 3053 (Save the Children).
- 3. All Australian residents are eligible to receive rewards excluding employees of Save the Children.
- 4. Entrants must be 18 years of age or over.
- 5. The promotion opens at 9am on 16 September and closes at 11:59pm on Monday 1 November 2021.
- 6. No cash alternative can be substituted.
- 7. Rewards are non-transferrable
- 8. Rewards are limited by quantity (10 Peppa Pig Mindfulness packs).
- 9. Save the Children reserves the right to make any reasonable amendments to these terms and conditions at any stage. In this event, a notice will be posted on www.peppasmindfulnessmonth.com.au
- 10. Any personal information collected by Save the Children in connection with the participant's fundraising will be used in accordance with Save the Children's privacy policy https://www.savethechildren.org.au/Privacy
- 11. There are often complex laws relating to fundraising activities in Australia, with variations from State to State. State legislation prohibits you from collecting money door-to-door or in public places such as shopping centres unless prior permission is granted. It is the responsibility of the participant to make sure any fundraising activities comply with any obligations imposed on it by the relevant state legislation relating to fundraising, and to apply for any permits and licences that may be required.
- 12. Save the Children will provide tax-deductible receipts to people who donate \$2 or more online.
- 13. The participant acknowledges and agrees that Save the Children shall not be liable for any loss or damage suffered in connecting with any activity undertaken in connection with this promotion. Save the Children has public liability and volunteer insurance, however these insurances are only applicable to Save the Children events; not events run by third party or community fundraising groups.